
                                                            
 

Resultados Del Festival De Velocidad Y Relevos 2 
 

Fecha: 23/03/2024 - 23/03/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: FestVelyRel2 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 17.25   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      20.69         

 02       5 Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez          14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      21.28         

 03       6 Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     FPA      21.87         

 04       3 Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR      22.48         

 05       1 Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      22.54         

 06       8 Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.76         

 07       7 Gill Insaurralde Oscar David             15/10/2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR      23.39         

 08       2 Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      24.00         

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 17.25   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.37         

 02       5 Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.93         

 03       4 Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      23.39         

 04       8 Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      24.17         

 05       1 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      24.32         

 06       6 Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      25.46         

 07       2 Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      30.30         

 08       7 Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ  MASTER FPA     PAR      32.01         

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 17.25   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       8 Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  COR         FPA     PAR      21.69         

 02       3 Juan Sebastian Irala Maciel              21/1 /2000  COR         FPA     PAR      22.13         

 03       5 Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera           2 /5 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      22.98         

 04       4 Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR      23.34         

 05       5 ADrian Gabriel Ramos                     23/6 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      23.82         

 06       6 Morel Orue Guillermo De Jesús            30/5 /2004  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      26.03         

 07       7 Oviedo Esteban                           11/11/2001  UTC         -       FPA      26.50         

 

  

 

 

 

 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Viento: -0.7 MTS./SEG 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR      20.69         

 02         Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez          14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      21.28         

 03         Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  COR         FPA     PAR      21.69         

 04         Bareiro Enzo                             28/5 /2000  PAC         FPA     FPA      21.87         

 05         Juan Sebastian Irala Maciel              21/1 /2000  COR         FPA     PAR      22.13         

 06         Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.37         

 07         Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         -       FPA      22.48         

 08         Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR      22.54         

 09         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.76         

 10         Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.93         

 11         Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera           2 /5 /2002  COR         FPA     PAR      22.98         

 12         Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR      23.34         

 13         Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         -       FPA      23.39         

 13         Gill Insaurralde Oscar David             15/10/2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR      23.39         

 14         ADrian Gabriel Ramos                     23/6 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      23.82         

 15         Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      24.00         

 16         Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      24.17         

 17         Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  SAJ         FPA     PAR      24.32         

 18         Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel           18/4 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR      25.46         

 19         Morel Orue Guillermo De Jesús            30/5 /2004  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      26.03         

 20         Oviedo Esteban                           11/11/2001  UTC         -       FPA      26.50         

 21         Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      30.30         

 22         Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ  MASTER FPA     PAR      32.01         

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 18.10 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      0.57.20       

 

  0.914 Mts 

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 19.25 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis 3 /5 /1999  

.           Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas 7 /9 /1996  

.           Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel 1 /3 /1994  

.           Almiron Escobar, César 6 /8 /2001  

.             

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      39.24         

 02       6 Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés 24/5 /2004  

.           Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel 17/2 /2004  

.           Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez 14/11/2004  

.           Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004  

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      40.31         

 03       5 Londero Daniel Rodrigo 5 /5 /1998  

.           Mondino Tomás Pablo 27/5 /2005  

.           Ciampitti Juan Ignacio 5 /9 /2000  

.           Harte Felipe 8 /8 /2002  

.                                                . ARG         FAM     ARG      40.58         

 04       7 Nestor Andres Recalde Fariã±a 21/8 /2002  

.           Juan Sebastian Irala Maciel  21/1 /2000  

.           Hadid Moises Zaragosa Aguilera 2 /5 /2002  

.           Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue 2 /8 /1995  

.                                                . COR         FPA     PAR      41.33         

 05       3 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias 8 /1 /2009  

.           Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian 15/1 /2009  

.           Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián 11/4 /2009  

.           Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David 2 /3 /2009  

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      44.37         

 

 



  Mayores-F 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 17.00   Viento: +0.8 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      24.12         

 02       4 Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR      25.45         

 03       1 Richter Candia Johanna Ailin             17/4 /2000  CGZ         FPA     PAR      25.48         

 04       5 Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      25.85         

 05       2 Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR      26.06         

 06       6 Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR      27.02         

 07       7 Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR      28.27         

 

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 17.00   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR      28.12         

 02       2 Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      28.28         

 03       5 Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      28.43         

 04       6 Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR      29.14         

 05       1 SIlva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ MASTER  -       FPA      29.41         

 99       4 Catherine Magaly León Gimenez            18/8 /2005  CAP         FPA     PAR           DNS  

 

 

 

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 17.00   Viento: +0.8 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       2 Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      27.86         

 02         Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina            23/6 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      30.57         

 03       6 Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine         21/8 /1982  DSJ MASTER  FPA     PAR      30.67         

 04       3 Cantero Ramoa Pamela Esther              6 /11/2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      34.19         

 05       1 Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ MASTER  FPA     PAR      37.77         

 06       5 Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR      48.20         

 99       4 Rojas Centurión Maria Belen              20/11/1994  UTC         FPA     PAR           DNS  

 

  _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 17.00   Viento: +0.8 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR      24.12         

 02         Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR      25.45         

 03         Richter Candia Johanna Ailin             17/4 /2000  CGZ         FPA     PAR      25.48         

 04         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR      25.85         

 05         Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR      26.06         

 06         Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR      27.02         

 07         Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      27.86         

 08         Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR      28.12         

 09         Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR      28.27         

 10         Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR      28.28         

 11         Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      28.43         

 12         Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR      29.14         

 13         SIlva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ  MASTER -       FPA      29.41         

 14         Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina            23/6 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR      30.57         

 15         Wiebe De Klassen, Jony Christine         21/8 /1982  DSJ  MASTER FPA     PAR      30.67         

 16         Cantero Ramoa Pamela Esther              6 /11/2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      34.19         

 17         Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ  MASTER FPA     PAR      37.77         

 18         Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR      48.20         

 99         Catherine Magaly León Gimenez            18/8 /2005  CAP         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Rojas Centurión Maria Belen              20/11/1994  UTC         FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 

 



______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 17.55 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       6 Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi          29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR      1.08.30       

 02       4 Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR      1.15.63       

 03       3 Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR      1.19.61       

 04       5 Hoopes Adelynne                          5 /3 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      1.22.07    

 

  0.762 Mts 

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 19.10 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea 24/10/2001  

.           Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren 13/11/1998  

.           Ramos Alonso, Mirian Del Rosario 7 /10/2004  

.           Richter Candia Johanna Ailin 17/4 /2000  

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      47.50         

 

 02       6 Catherine Magaly León Gimenez 18/8 /2005  

.           Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel 11/11/2007  

.           Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli 12/05/2006  

.           Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros 24/1 /2006  

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      50.98         

 

 03       7 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir 8 /6 /2010  

.           Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle 9 /12/2009  

.           Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta 28/8 /2010  

.           Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina 6 /6 /2010  

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      53.19         

 

 04       5 Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca 16/4 /2008  

.           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali 21/6 /2008  

.           Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella 4 /3 /2008  

.           Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti 5 /8 /2010  

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      53.39         

 

 05       4 Chucarro García, Monica Angelina 28/12/2009  

.           Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia 19/2 /2010  

.           Colman Gonzalez, Giuliana Teresa 29/10/2009  

.           Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna 28/12/2009  

.                                                . PAR         FPA     PAR      58.53         

 

  U16-M 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 18.50   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       5 Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      17.78         

 02       4 Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián          11/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      18.67         

 03       8 Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan      18/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      19.98         

 04       2 Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander        6 /2 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      20.34         

 05       7 Poisson Noldin, Luis                     7 /9 /2012  AAC         FPA     PAR      22.00         

 99       3 Villasboa Ibañez Efrain                  4 /3 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR            DNS  

 99       6 Villasboa Ibañez Emmanuel                4 /3 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR            DNS  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  U16-F 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 18.30   Viento: -0.1 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       4 Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      20.28         

 02       3 Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      20.65         

 03       7 Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      20.71         

 04       2 Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      21.04         

 05         Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda              18/6 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.23         

 06       6 Marianna Dos Santos De Vargas            9 /11/2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.52         

 99       5 Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR            DNS  

 99       8 González Danna                           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR            DNS  

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 18.30   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       8 Alcaraz Santacruz, Lindsy Fiorella       15/11/2012  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.02         

 02       5 Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.86         

 03       7 Villalba Luparello Maite Ailyn           9 /11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      23.39         

 04       2 Noguera Darmanas Anna Paula              19/7 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      23.69         

 05       6 González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      24.02         

 99       3 Lujan Beatriz Closa Gomez                4 /2 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR            DNS  

 99       4 Gamarra Britez Leticia Lujan             28/9 /2012  CAÑ         FPA     PAR            DNS  

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 18.30   Viento: +1.1 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01       3 Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      20.31         

 02       2 Galeano  Recalde, Andrea Judith          22/1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.70         

 03       8 Rodas Vazquez Tamara Lujan               28/5 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR      23.37         

 04       4 Cardozo Martinez Dahiana Nicol           30/7 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      24.81         

 05       7 Verdun Insfran, Vanneza Antonella        2 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      26.86         

 06       6 Trinthammer Maia Klaudine                10/01/2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      27.85         

 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/03/2024   Hora: 18.30   Viento: -0.1 MTS./SEG 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR      20.28         

 02         Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      20.31         

 03         Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina            6 /6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      20.65         

 04         Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR      20.71         

 05         Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta           28/8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      21.04         

 06         Alcaraz Santacruz, Lindsy Fiorella       15/11/2012  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.02         

 07         Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda              18/6 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.23         

 08         Marianna Dos Santos De Vargas            9 /11/2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.52         

 09         Galeano  Recalde, Andrea Judith          22/1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.70         

 10         Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR      22.86         

 11         Rodas Vazquez Tamara Lujan               28/5 /2010  PAC         FPA     PAR      23.37         

 12         Villalba Luparello Maite Ailyn           9 /11/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      23.39         

 13         Noguera Darmanas Anna Paula              19/7 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      23.69         

 14         González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR      24.02         

 15         Cardozo Martinez Dahiana Nicol           30/7 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      24.81         

 16         Verdun Insfran, Vanneza Antonella        2 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR      26.86         

 17         Trinthammer Maia Klaudine                10/01/2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR      27.85         

 99         Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR            DNS  

 99         Gamarra Britez Leticia Lujan             28/9 /2012  CAÑ         FPA     PAR            DNS  

 99         González Danna                           23/12/2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR            DNS  

 99         Lujan Beatriz Closa Gomez                4 /2 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR            DNS  

 

 



 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  59 

 

F:  91 
 

 


